PLEDGE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

_____ ("Donors ")

AND THE UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON ("University")

This agreement dated ______, between ______ and the University of Houston for the benefit of the University of Houston Department of Athletics meets the financial and development guidelines of the University of Houston System and the University of Houston.

TERMS

The Donor(s) agree(s) to the following:

- 1. A pledge of \$______ to the University of Houston Department of Athletics to support the University of Houston's stadium complex.
- 2. Payment of the pledge within a _____ year period, as described in the "Pledge Period" section below.

PLEDGE PERIOD

1. The pledge shall be paid as follows:

- a. On or before_____, cash or marketable securities in the value of \$_____);
- b. On or before ______, cash or marketable securities in the value of \$______);
- c. On or before_____, cash or marketable securities in the value of \$_____);
- d. On or before______, cash or marketable securities in the value of \$_____);
- e. On or before_____, cash or marketable securities in the value of \$_____);

This gift will be utilized by the University of Houston for the costs associated with the construction and completion of the complex, including, but not limited to, costs associated with the planning and/or capital construction for the complex, the furnishing and outfitting of the spaces within the complex, and any other items or services necessary for the University of Houston's utilization of the complex for its intended purpose.

The Athletics Director will have administrative control of the account.

Office of General Counsel UH Athletics Stadium Complex Agreement OGC-S-2012-14 Created 06.08.12 Page 1 of 2 I give the University of Houston permission to publicly acknowledge my pledge and subsequent gifts to encourage the support of others. My name should appear in publicity materials as follows:

I wish to remain anonymous ______.

The above referenced terms are accepted by the Donors and the University, respectively:

Donors:

Donor's Name

Date

Donor's Name

Date

University of Houston:

Mack Rhoades Athletics Director Date

Eloise Dunn Stuhr Date VC/VP for University Advancement

Office of General Counsel UH Athletics Stadium Complex Agreement OGC-S-2012-14 Created 06.08.12 Page 2 of 2